Distribution of Mlitia and Volunteer Sections, Royal Engineers
In South Africa

Militia:

Section

1 Section Anglesey

1 Section Monmouth

1 Company Anglesey

1 Company Monmouth

1 Cmpany Monmouth
Total

Volunteers:

1st Newcastle

East London

1st Durham

1st West Yorkshire
2nd Gloucestershire
1st Sussex

1st Hampshire

1st Middlesex

1st London

2nd West Yorkshire
1st Aberdeen

1st Devon & Somerset
1st Lanark

1st Gloucestershire
1st Cheshire
Electrical Enginers
Electrical Engineers
2nd Gloucestershire
1st Durham

1st Middlesex

1st Hampshire

1st Newcastle-on-Tyne
2nd Lancashire

2nd West Yorkshire
1st West Yorkshire
1st Lanarkshire
East London

1st London
Electrical Engineers
1st Sussex

1st Devon & Somerset
1st Cheshire

1st Aberdeen

1st Lancashire

1st Northampton

March 1900 to May 1902

Officers
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OR's

25
25
100
100
100

350

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
44
11
25
25
25
25
25
24
25
25
24
25
25
99
25
23
25
25
24
25

Company To
Which Posted

A Troop
C Troop
not alloted
not alloted
not alloted

12th

26th

9th

17th

29th

33rd

37th

7th

38th

20th

47th

42nd

9th

23rd

31st
Searchlight
Searchlight

29th

7th
37th
12th
6th
20th
17th
9th
26th
38th
Light duty
9th
42nd
31lst
47th
11th
26th

Embarked for
South Africa

14 Mar 1900
14 Mar 1900
6 Jun 1900
6 Jun 1900
7 Sep 1901

14
16
14
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
20
30
30
30
30
30
30

Apr

1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901

Left
For
Home

26

18
20

23
10
10

22

10
23
13
22
22
15
30
22
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
29
29
29
29
29
29

Mar
Apr
Sep
Sep

Apr
Apr
Apr
Nov
Nov

Nov

1901
1901
1901
1901

1901
1901
1901
1900
1900
1901
1900
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902



2nd Cheshire T

2nd Cheshire IT
Electrical Engineers
Electrical Engineers
Electrical Engineers
1st Sussex

PR RO

52

8th

10th
Linemen
Light duty
Light duty

27 Apr
27 Npr
20 Dec
25 Jan
18 Mar
28 May
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1901
1901
1901
1902
1902
1902

29 May 1902
29 May 1902
29 May 1902
29 May 1902
29 May 1902
29 May 1902



