## Distribution of Mlitia and Volunteer Sections, Royal Engineers In South Africa March 1900 to May 1902

Militia:			Q	T 1 1 1 C	T. C.
Section	Officers	OR's	Company To Which Posted	Embarked for South Africa	Left For Home
1 Section Anglesey 1 Section Monmouth 1 Company Anglesey 1 Company Monmouth 1 Cmpany Monmouth Total	1 1 3 3 3  11	25 25 100 100 100  350	A Troop C Troop not alloted not alloted not alloted	14 Mar 1900 14 Mar 1900 6 Jun 1900 6 Jun 1900 7 Sep 1901	26 Mar 1901 9 Apr 1901 18 Sep 1901 20 Sep 1901
Volunteers:					
1st Newcastle East London 1st Durham 1st West Yorkshire 2nd Gloucestershire 1st Sussex 1st Hampshire 1st Middlesex 1st London 2nd West Yorkshire 1st Aberdeen 1st Devon & Somerset 1st Lanark 1st Gloucestershire 1st Cheshire Electrical Enginers Electrical Enginers Electrical Engineers 2nd Gloucestershire 1st Durham 1st Middlesex 1st Hampshire 1st Newcastle-on-Tyne 2nd Lancashire 2nd West Yorkshire 1st West Yorkshire 1st Lanarkshire East London 1st London Electrical Engineers 1st Sussex 1st Devon & Somerset 1st Cheshire	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2	12th 26th 9th 17th 29th 33rd 37th 7th 38th 20th 47th 42nd 9th 23rd 31st Searchlight Searchlight 29th - 7th 37th 12th 6th 20th 17th 9th 26th 38th Light duty 9th 42nd 31st	10 Mar 1900 3 Apr 1900 3 Apr 1900 3 Apr 1900 14 Apr 1900 14 Apr 1900 15 Mar 1901 25 Mar 1901 26 Mar 1901 27 Mar 1901 28 Mar 1901 29 Mar 1901 30 Mar 1901 30 Mar 1901	23 Apr 1901 10 Apr 1901 10 Apr 1900 1 Nov 1900 22 Apr 1901 1 Nov 1900 10 Apr 1901 23 Apr 1901 23 Apr 1901 23 Apr 1901 24 Apr 1901 25 Apr 1901 26 Apr 1901 27 Apr 1901 27 Nov 1900 28 May 1902 29 May 1902 29 May 1902 29 May 1902
1st Aberdeen 1st Lancashire 1st Northampton	1 1 1	25 24 25	47th 11th 26th	30 Mar 1901 30 Mar 1901 30 Mar 1901	29 May 1902 29 May 1902 29 May 1902

2nd Cheshire I	1	26	8th	27 Apr 1901	29 May 1902
2nd Cheshire II	1	26	10th	27 Apr 1901	29 May 1902
Electrical Engineers	0	49	Linemen	20 Dec 1901	29 May 1902
Electrical Engineers	1	51	Light duty	25 Jan 1902	29 May 1902
Electrical Engineers	1	50	Light duty	18 Mar 1902	29 May 1902
1st Sussex	1	0	_	28 May 1902	29 May 1902
	52	1,151			

Royal Commission on the South African War, 1903, App. 32

Copyright GFN 1994.